## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.15399/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-07-2023 in WP No.19132/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

M/S ALANKAR WINES PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

HUMAN RIGHTS AND CONSUMER PROTECTION SOCIETY & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With I.R. and IA No.135144/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 14-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR

Mr. Arindam Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Karthik Jayashankar, Adv.

Mr. Anshumaan Bahadur, Adv.

Mr. P.B Sashaankh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, AG

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR

## UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1 Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.
- 2 Mr R Venkataramani, learned Attorney General appears on behalf of respondent along with Mr Aravindh S, counsel on caveat and waives service.

(CHETAN KUMAR) A.R.-cum-P.S. (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) Assistant Registrar