SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15399/2023

M/S ALANKAR WINES PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HUMAN RIGHTS AND CONSUMER PROTECTION SOCIETY & ANR. Respondent(s)

IA No. 135144/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

R.P.(C) No. 1107/2023 in C.A. No. 1788/2023 (XII) (FOR

FOR GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF ON IA 77714/2023

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 77716/2023

FOR PERSONAL HEARING BEFORE THE COURT ON IA 124487/2023

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION ON IA 180004/2023

IA No. 77714/2023 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF

IA No. 77716/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 180004/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION

IA No. 124487/2023 - PERSONAL HEARING BEFORE THE COURT)

Diary No(s). 21649/2023 (XII)

IA No. 107019/2023 - APPLICATION FOR LISTING REVIEW PETITION IN OPEN COURT

IA No. 107021/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING REVIEW PETITION)

Date: 30-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR

Mr. Abbas, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

contd....

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR Mr. Abbas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No.15399/2023

Respondent No.2 has filed counter affidavit.

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

R.P.(C) No. 1107/2023 in C.A. No. 1788/2023

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 and 3 but none has entered appearance.

Service is complete on respondent No.4. Ld. Advocate, Mr.Nizamuddin, appearing on behalf of Ms. Astha Tyagi, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.4 and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

Diary No(s). 21649/2023

Respondent No.2 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent No.1 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 05.12.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar