

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15399/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-07-2023 in WP No. 19132/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

M/S ALANKAR WINES PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HUMAN RIGHTS AND CONSUMER PROTECTION SOCIETY & ANR. Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A NO. 180004/2023 IN REVIEW PETITION (c) NO. 1107/23 IS LISTED])

WITH

R.P.(C) No. 1107/2023 in C.A. No. 1788/2023 (XII)
 (FOR PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION ON IA 180004/2023
 IA No. 180004/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)

Date : 04-12-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
 Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR
 Mr. Karthik Jayashankar, Adv.
 Mr. Arindam Ghosh, Adv.
 Mr. Anshumaan Bahadur, Adv.
 Mr. P.B Sashaankh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, AG
 Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
 Mr. A.lakshminarayanan, Adv.
 Mr. Abbas, Adv.

Mr. Vishwaditya Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

I.A NO. 180004/2023 IN REVIEW PETITION (c) NO. 1107/23

- 1 Issue notice on IA.
- 2 List the Special Leave Petition and Review Petition (C) No 1107 of 2023 and Review Petition (C) Diary No 21649 of 2023 on 8 January 2024.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**